(RA-95-33)
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF
THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO
RESOLUTION NO. 2435
ADOPTED ON NOVEMBER 1, 1994

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO ACCEPTING \$2,000 IN FUNDS FROM THE COMMISSION FOR ARTS AND CULTURE AND AUTHORIZE THE MID-CITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, ON BEHALF OF THE AGENCY, TO ADVERTISE, RECEIVE BIDS, AND AWARD A CONTRACT FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE TOWER BUILDING AT THE CORNER OF UNIVERSITY AVENUE AND RENO DRIVE IN THE CITY HEIGHTS REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT AREA.

WHEREAS, the City Heights Redevelopment Plan encourages the enhancement of historically and architecturally significant resources and the upgrading of streetscapes; and

WHEREAS, the Commission for Arts and Culture is facilitating public arts projects in various City neighborhoods and the City Heights community has selected the Tower Building (the "Tower") at the corner of University Avenue and Reno Drive, a local landmark and architecturally significant building, as the site of a public arts project; and

WHEREAS, the Commission will provide funding in the amount of \$2,000 for an arts project at the Tower that will result in the painting and tiling of the exterior of the Tower in a bright, geometric design; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency"), as follows:

- 1. That the Agency hereby authorizes the acceptance of \$2,000 from the Commission for Arts and Culture.
- 2. That the Fiscal Year 1995 Agency budget be amended to accept the \$2,000 and appropriate the funds for use in the City Heights Redevelopment Project.
- 3. That the Mid-City Development Corporation (the "Corporation"), on behalf of the Agency, is hereby authorized to

advertise and receive bids and award a contract for the subject project.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel By Allisyn L. Thomas Deputy Counsel ALT:lc 09/28/94 Or.Dept:MCDC Aud.Cert:9500366 RA-95-33 Form=ra.t